74HC/HCT192
DIP-16
SOP-16
TSSOP-16
Presettable synchronous BCD decade up/down counter
FEATURES
 Synchronous reversible counting
 Asynchronous parallel load
 Asynchronous reset
 Expandable without external logic
 Output capability: standard
 ICC category: MSI
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
74HC192N DIP-16 74HC192 TUBE 1000pcs/Box
74HC192M/TR SOP-16 74HC192 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
74HC192MT/TR TSSOP-16 HC192 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
74HCT192N DIP-16 74HCT192 TUBE 1000pcs/Box
74HCT192M/TR SOP-16 74HCT192 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
74HCT192MT/TR TSSOP-16 HCT192 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
74HC/HCT192
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 74HC/HCT192 are high-speed Si-gate CMOS devices and are pin compatible with low power
Schottky TTL (LSTTL). They are specified in compliance with JEDEC standard no. 7A.
The 74HC/HCT192 are synchronous BCD up/down counters. Separate up/down clocks, CPU and CPD
respectively, simplify operation. The outputs change state synchronously with the LOW-to-HIGH transition of
either clock input. If the CPU clock is pulsed while CPD is held HIGH, the device will count up. If the CPD clock